
Canary Islands residents staying in tourist accommodation by island of stay

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

92,913 124,140 483,316 422,024 40,241 32,815 17,863 1,213,312

90,432 98,246 512,063 424,160 50,573 52,650 18,665 1,246,789

   % residents in the island 29.9% 24.3% 58.9% 54.8% 1.9% 15.7% 2.9% 100%

Change, 25-24 -2,481 -25,894 28,747 2,136 10,332 19,835 802 33,477

Change, % 25-24 -2.7% -20.9% 5.9% 0.5% 25.7% 60.4% 4.5% 2.8%

Canary Islands residents staying in tourist accommodation by island of residence and island of stay

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Lanzarote 27,079 9,399 81,031 16,185 599 740 685 135,718

Fuerteventura 9,783 23,856 39,184 10,886 588 834 1,005 86,136

Gran Canaria 21,329 40,864 301,703 50,372 5,347 14,312 2,999 436,926

Tenerife 23,332 14,820 54,853 232,261 39,577 20,249 10,463 395,555

La Gomera 1,509 87 3,860 20,848 975 5,224 2,116 34,619

La Palma 6,451 9,076 27,288 75,648 1,596 8,250 848 129,157

El Hierro 949 144 4,144 17,960 1,891 3,041 549 28,678

Canary Islands 90,432 98,246 512,063 424,160 50,573 52,650 18,665 1,246,789

Change, % 25-24 Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Lanzarote 56.9% -19.2% 8.0% 10.3% 181.2% 57.4% 21.0% 13.3%

Fuerteventura -7.9% -12.7% 8.9% 4.0% 348.9% 121.8% 4.6% 0.3%

Gran Canaria -11.4% -5.2% 13.9% 12.9% 30.4% 73.9% -12.4% 11.3%

Tenerife -35.1% -7.8% -21.5% 8.8% 29.4% 111.7% 5.0% 2.6%

La Gomera 297.1% -93.2% 99.1% 22.0% -38.9% 74.6% 38.5% 29.1%

La Palma 47.0% -58.6% -10.9% -26.8% 51.3% -17.8% -16.7% -25.1%

El Hierro 252.8% -94.8% -16.4% -2.6% -25.8% 165.1% 36.2% -6.1%

Canary Islands -2.7% -20.9% 5.9% 0.5% 25.7% 60.4% 4.5% 2.8%

Canary Islands residents travelling to other islands (residents of each island are excluded)

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Outbound tourism 108,639 62,280 135,223 163,294 33,644 120,907 28,129 652,116

Change, % 25-24 5.9% 6.4% 6.0% -5.1% 33.4% -25.5% -6.7% -3.9%

Inbound tourism 63,353 74,390 210,360 191,899 49,598 44,400 18,116 652,116

Change, % 25-24 -16.3% -23.2% -3.7% -8.0% 28.3% 94.9% 3.8% -3.9%

Net balance -45,286 12,110 75,137 28,605 15,954 -76,507 -10,013 0

Distribution by island of residence

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Lanzarote 29.9% 9.6% 15.8% 3.8% 1.2% 1.4% 3.7% 10.9%

Fuerteventura 10.8% 24.3% 7.7% 2.6% 1.2% 1.6% 5.4% 6.9%

Gran Canaria 23.6% 41.6% 58.9% 11.9% 10.6% 27.2% 16.1% 35.0%

Tenerife 25.8% 15.1% 10.7% 54.8% 78.3% 38.5% 56.1% 31.7%

La Gomera 1.7% 0.1% 0.8% 4.9% 1.9% 9.9% 11.3% 2.8%

La Palma 7.1% 9.2% 5.3% 17.8% 3.2% 15.7% 4.5% 10.4%

El Hierro 1.0% 0.1% 0.8% 4.2% 3.7% 5.8% 2.9% 2.3%

Canary Islands 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Distribution by island of stay

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Lanzarote 20.0% 6.9% 59.7% 11.9% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 100%

Fuerteventura 11.4% 27.7% 45.5% 12.6% 0.7% 1.0% 1.2% 100%

Gran Canaria 4.9% 9.4% 69.1% 11.5% 1.2% 3.3% 0.7% 100%

Tenerife 5.9% 3.7% 13.9% 58.7% 10.0% 5.1% 2.6% 100%

La Gomera 4.4% 0.3% 11.1% 60.2% 2.8% 15.1% 6.1% 100%

La Palma 5.0% 7.0% 21.1% 58.6% 1.2% 6.4% 0.7% 100%

El Hierro 3.3% 0.5% 14.5% 62.6% 6.6% 10.6% 1.9% 100%

Canary Islands 7.3% 7.9% 41.1% 34.0% 4.1% 4.2% 1.5% 100%
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Canary Islands residents staying in tourist accommodation by municipality of stay and island of residence

LANZAROTE

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Arrecife 4,684 6,339 2,805 12,504 1,483 3,173 939 31,927

Teguise 5,114 667 4,066 3,854 5 1,344 - 15,050

Tías 11,057 1,883 6,617 4,034 20 375 - 23,986

Yaiza 4,611 869 7,470 2,911 - 1,557 10 17,428

Haría 41 25 - 29 1 2 - 98

Others 1,572 - 371 - - - - 1,943

Lanzarote 27,079 9,783 21,329 23,332 1,509 6,451 949 90,432

 - Home island share 29.9% 10.8% 23.6% 25.8% 1.7% 7.1% 1.0% 100%

FUERTEVENTURA

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Antigua 4,040 3,924 17,588 6,878 59 457 72 33,018

La Oliva 2,544 5,967 3,207 2,747 - 1,784 - 16,249

Tuineje 250 752 332 15 - - - 1,349

Pájara 2,390 13,085 19,587 5,161 28 6,834 72 47,157

Puerto del Rosario 175 128 150 19 - 1 - 473

Fuerteventura 9,399 23,856 40,864 14,820 87 9,076 144 98,246

 - Home island share 9.6% 24.3% 41.6% 15.1% 0.1% 9.2% 0.1% 100%

GRAN CANARIA

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Las Palmas de Gran Canaria 29,173 17,013 15,748 23,761 1,635 6,281 1,829 95,440

Mogán 7,430 9,254 79,922 6,110 485 6,997 1,775 111,973

San Bartolomé de Tirajana 38,757 7,733 199,135 18,479 229 11,892 22 276,247

Others 5,671 5,184 6,898 6,503 1,511 2,118 518 28,403

Gran Canaria 81,031 39,184 301,703 54,853 3,860 27,288 4,144 512,063

 - Home island share 15.8% 7.7% 58.9% 10.7% 0.8% 5.3% 0.8% 100%

TENERIFE

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Adeje 302 1,059 2,068 52,873 1,759 9,297 61 67,419

Arona 1,482 603 5,420 30,960 4,473 7,837 633 51,408

Granadilla de Abona 12 126 729 3,961 534 546 - 5,908

Guía de Isora 109 204 659 9,745 955 2,363 2,464 16,499

Puerto de la Cruz 7,988 4,354 12,936 44,265 4,384 25,958 4,165 104,050

San Cristóbal de La Laguna 503 194 5,754 2,019 3,740 715 762 13,687

San Miguel de Abona 31 15 423 16,425 32 3,544 16 20,486

Santa Cruz de Tenerife 5,134 2,742 20,614 40,230 3,470 19,328 1,944 93,462

Santiago del Teide 271 144 408 4,249 1,102 5,532 7,900 19,606

Others 353 1,445 1,361 27,534 399 528 15 31,635

Tenerife 16,185 10,886 50,372 232,261 20,848 75,648 17,960 424,160

 - Home island share 3.8% 2.6% 11.9% 54.8% 4.9% 17.8% 4.2% 100%
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Canary Islands residents staying in tourist accommodation by municipality of stay and island of residence

LA GOMERA

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Alajeró 16 7 107 1,208 8 25 4 1,375

S.Sebastián de La Gomera 66 124 4,467 24,103 304 490 42 29,596

Vallehermoso - - 5 810 - - - 815

Valle Gran Rey 444 457 731 11,969 663 743 1,845 16,852

Others 73 - 37 1,487 - 338 - 1,935

La Gomera 599 588 5,347 39,577 975 1,596 1,891 50,573

 - Home island share 1.2% 1.2% 10.6% 78.3% 1.9% 3.2% 3.7% 100%

LA PALMA

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

Breña Baja 482 234 5,488 5,725 2,694 5,365 1,484 21,472

El Paso 19 86 88 324 12 20 - 549

Fuencaliente de La Palma 2 4 248 499 - 7 - 760

Los Llanos de Aridane 110 191 5,441 10,748 83 1,179 128 17,880

Tazacorte 21 45 202 1,016 29 295 14 1,622

Santa Cruz de La Palma 32 225 2,445 1,108 2,404 892 1,415 8,521

Others 74 49 400 829 2 492 - 1,846

La Palma 740 834 14,312 20,249 5,224 8,250 3,041 52,650

 - Home island share 1.4% 1.6% 27.2% 38.5% 9.9% 15.7% 5.8% 100%

EL HIERRO

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Gomera La Palma El Hierro Canary Islands

El Pinar de El Hierro 86 65 758 1,364 107 39 29 2,448

Frontera 432 246 1,165 4,599 229 759 403 7,833

Valverde 167 694 1,076 4,500 1,780 50 117 8,384

El Hierro 685 1,005 2,999 10,463 2,116 848 549 18,665

 - Home island share 3.7% 5.4% 16.1% 56.1% 11.3% 4.5% 2.9% 100%

Source: Encuesta de Alojamiento Turístico (ISTAC).

Lenght of stay: Canary Islands residents by island of stay
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EL HIERRO: guests by municipality of stay and island of residence
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